
 | Agenda Item | cover sheet 

 for consideration by the Apex Town Council 

 

 Item Type: CONSENT AGENDA 

 Meeting Date: March 12, 2024 

Item Details 

Presenter(s): Matthew Reker, Utilities Engineering Intern 

Department(s): Water Resources 

Requested Motion 

Motion to approve Contract Amendment No. 3 between CDM Smith Inc. and the Town of Apex for the Sunset 

Hills Pump Station Improvements Project, and authorize the Interim Town Manager to execute the 

agreement.  

Approval Recommended? 

Yes 

Item Details 

Proposed Contract Amendment No. 3 of $304,500.00 will allow CDM Smith to supplement the Town in 

Contract Administration and Contract Observation (CA/CO) for the Sunset Hills Pump Station project by 

adding additional funds to the Project Management and Construction Admin tasks in the original contract 

with CDM Smith. In addition, this amendment will add a task (1400) Resident Project Representation to offer 

the Town of Apex additional project inspection services. With the proposed Contract Amendment No. 3, 

the total contract value with CDM Smith will be $971,875.00. 

 

The Sunset Hills Pump Station project will move the Pump Station out of the floodplain and also lower the 

wet well depth allowing sanitary sewer service to additional parcels in the drainage basin. The additional 

tasks from CDM Smith are necessary to ensure the project is constructed per the approved construction 

documents and specifications. 
 

Attachments 

 CN5-A1: Proposed CDM Smith Amendment No. 3 – Sunset Hills Pump Station Project 

 CN5-A2: Original Task Order November 2020 - Contract Amendment No. 3 - CDM Smith Inc.  - 
Sunset Hills Pump Station Project 

 CN5-A3: Contract Amendment No. 1 - Contract Amendment No. 3 - CDM Smith Inc.  - Sunset Hills 
Pump Station Project 

 CN5-A4: Contract Amendment No. 2 - Contract Amendment No. 3 - CDM Smith Inc.  - Sunset Hills 
Pump Station Project 

 


